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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Execution Date |
IMECROM OTT U. HOLEY OHG |12/18/2008 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IName: |ISKS KONTAKTTECHNIK GMBH |
|Street Address:  |INEUE SCHICHTSTR. 14 |
lcity: |INIEDERDORF |
|State/Country: | GERMANY |
|Postal Code: |ID-09366 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number

Patent Number: 5195566

Patent Number: 5242075

Patent Number: 5720328

Patent Number: 6035906

Patent Number: 6302170
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 677-3001

Email: tcole@rmsclaw.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS W. COLE
Address Line 1: ROBERTS MLOTKOWSKI SAFRAN & COLE
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 10064
Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 743045-3(TWC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Cole
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ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, as owner of record of

U.S. Patent Number
5,195,566
5,242,075
5,720,328
6,035,906
6,302,170

Issued
03/23/1993
09/07/1993
02/24/1998
03/14/2000
10/16/2001

By Assignment Recorded

at Reel/Frame
005786/0213
005767/0161
008148/0953
008778/0396
011759/0481

Mecrom Ott U. Holey OHG, hereby sells and assigns to SKS Kontakttechnik GmbH, Neue

Schichtstr. 14, D-09366 Niederdorf, Germany, all of its rights, title and interest in the above

listed patents, the said interest being the entire ownership of the Letters Patents, to be held

and enjoyed by said SKS Kontakttechnik GmbH, its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Mecrom Ott U. Holey

OHG if this assignment and sale had not been made.

M/)

Date: éffi/,{zc% /OVVZ ﬂf

Mecrom Ott U. Holey OHG

'RECORDED: 01/14/2009

ame:

Title:

5/7/8/ ExeEc /—c 0’7%«: c;)
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