Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MECROM OTT U. HOLEY OHG	12/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKS KONTAKTTECHNIK GMBH	
Street Address:	NEUE SCHICHTSTR. 14	
City:	NIEDERDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-09366	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5195566
Patent Number:	5242075
Patent Number:	5720328
Patent Number:	6035906
Patent Number:	6302170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 677-3001

Email: tcole@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS W. COLE

Address Line 1: ROBERTS MLOTKOWSKI SAFRAN & COLE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 10064

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	743045-3(TWC)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Cole	PATENT

500753648 REEL: 022102 FRAME: 0618

519556

Ī

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022102 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as owner of record of

U.S. Patent Number	<u>Issued</u>	By Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame
5,195,566	03/23/1993	005786/0213
5,242,075	09/07/1993	005767/0161
5,720,328	02/24/1998	008148/0953
6,035,906	03/14/2000	008778/0396
6,302,170	10/16/2001	011759/0481

Mecrom Ott U. Holey OHG, hereby sells and assigns to SKS Kontakttechnik GmbH, Neue Schichtstr. 14, D-09366 Niederdorf, Germany, all of its rights, title and interest in the above listed patents, the said interest being the entire ownership of the Letters Patents, to be held and enjoyed by said SKS Kontakttechnik GmbH, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Mecrom Ott U. Holey OHG if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Mecrom Ott U. Holey OHG

By: (

TVALITO.

Date: <u>ela Kiriben 18.12</u> 08.

RECORDED: 01/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 022102 FRAME: 0620